

## Institute of Medical Sciences DEPT. OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE

चिकित्सा विज्ञान संस्थान सामुदायिक चिकित्सा विभाग

Dr. Sangeeta Kansal

MD, FIPHA

**Professor & Principal Investigator** 

**(0)**: 91-542-2366191

(R): 91-542-2368518; (M): 91-9415223697 Email: sangeetakansalbhu@gmail.com

No. Com. Med./ ICMR/ 2022-23/ 02

The Coordinator
Banaras Hindu University
Varanasi

**CODE No.M-21/1520** 

Dated: 20.06.2022

## ADVERTISEMENT CORRIGENDUM for the post of SCIENTIEST "C" Medical

Sub.: Corrigendum for the Post of SCIENTIEST "C" Medical in the "Task force study for evaluation of community level acceptability, scalability and linkage within health system of ICMR prevalidated Labike/ Technologies for screening and diagnosis in rural and urban population: An Implementation Research" funded by Indian Council of Medical Research (ICMR), New Delhi

The detail of Corrigendum and their qualification, experience with remuneration for the corrigendum on the BHU Website. The detail of the qualification is following-

SI. No.	Name of the Post	No. of Post	Essential Qualification	Remuneration per month
1.	Scientist "C" Medical	01	In this post <b>Scientist "C" Medical</b> Pathologist and Public Health expert is preferred choice, but not mandatory. If the candidate are not able in find suitable as preferred choice. It is suggested under the provision of ICMR guidelines that all streams of Medical Sciences- BDS, MDS, AYUSH Doctor with Public Health or Field experience or having MPH qualification for this current task force project may be accepted as essential qualification.	(Fixed)

Kindly do the needful at your earliest.

(Sangetta Kansal)
Principal Investigator
Code No. M-21/1520
Department of Community Medicine
IMS, BHU, Varanasi

